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Chapter: | 1

STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2018-2019)

INTRODUCTION

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) makes it a tradition to mandatorily collect feedback
from stakeholders- students, teachers, employers and alumni. This is done by the Student/
Stakeholder's feedback cell. They collect and analyze the feedback reccived and make
suggestions to appropriate bodies so as to imitate the action for improvement. Feedback is
collected from students, teachers and alumni through manually.

ABOUT THE COLLEGE

Bijni College is one of the premier colleges situated in BTAD, Assam, India established mn 1969.
The college is affiliated to Gauhati University with 1 4 departments at UG (Science & Arts) and
1 PG department. It is accredited B~ by NAAC.

STAKEHOLDERS

» Feedback from Students about teaching and leaming, Laboratory, Infrastructural
facilities, Library, Hostel facilities.

» Feedback from Teachers about Curriculum, Infrastructural facilities, Library and

Research facilities.

Feedback from Alumni.

Y
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Chapter: 2
STUDENTS FEEDBACK No. of responses: 150
% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2019)
Sl Parameters Excellent | Very |Good | Average | Need
Good Improvement
No
'[1] |How well did the teachers | 3 45 25 17 i0
prepare for the class? |
[2] | How much of the syllabus 4 37 42 9 8
was covered in the class?
[3] | How well were the teachers 6 49 22 13 10
able to communicate
[4] | What percentage of 2 10 40 18 30
teachers use ICT tools such
As LCD Projector
Multimedia etc. while
teaching.
[5] | Toilets/ washrooms are 2 10 38 25 25
clean and properly
maintained.
[6] | Facilities available for | 3 14 20 i3 30
especially abled persons. |
[7] | The office staff is helpful | 3 10 27 27 33
and approachable. [
[8] | Online class. 5 23 42 92 | 11
[9] | Boys’ / Girls’ common + 30 45 9 12
room facility.
[10] | Library Facilities. 2 10 50 30 8
IQAC Coordinator Principal
C&Ofd!nﬂtor Pl'inﬂpai
IQAG Bijni College, Bijni

Bijni College, Bijl



[1] How well did the teachers prepare for the class? Excellent 3%; Very Good 45%:; Good 25%;
Averagel 7% and Need Improvement 10%.

[2] How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Excellentd%; Very Good 37%; Good
42%:; Average 9% and Need Improvement 8%.

[3] How well were the teachers able to communicate? Excellent 6%, Very Good 49%; Good
22%; 13% and Need Improvement 10%.

[4] What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia etc. while
teaching, Excellent 2; Very Good 10%; Good 40%: Average 8% and Need Improvement
30%.

80 - — —
50
40 |
¥ Excellent
# Very Good
30 | i
" Good
20 1 ¥ Average
© Need Improvement
[
10 -
Q=+ - :
Parameter [1]  Parameter[2]  Parameter [3]  Parameter [4]

Figure 1: Students feedback analysis (2018-2019).
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[5] Toilets/ washrooms are clean and properly maintained. Excellent 2; Very Good 10%; Good
38%: Average 25% and Need Improve 25%.

[6] Facilities available for especially abled persons. Excellent 3: Very Good 14%: Good 20%
Average 33% and Need Improved 30%.

[7] The office staff is helpful and approachable. Excellent 3%; Very Good 10%; Good 27%.
Average 27% and Need Improved 33%.

[8] Online class. Excellent 5% Very Good 23%; Good 42%. Average 19% and Need Improved
11%.

&

¥ Excellent
B Very Good
» Good

B Average

® Need Improvement

Parameter[S] Parameter[6] Parameter[7] Parameter [8]

Figure 2: Students feedback analysis (2018-2019).
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[9] Boys™ / Girls’” common room facility. Excellent 4%:; Very Good 30%; Good 45,
Average 9% and Need Improved 12%.

[10] Library Facilities. Excellent 2%, Very Good 10%; Good 50%, Average 30% and
Need Improved 8%.

.m .
50 7
40
® Excellent
mVery G
> N ry Good
» Good
2% 1 .~ WAverage
| © Need Improvament
10 i . R
|
n Vs o
Parametear [2] Parameter [10]

Figure 3: Students feedback analysis (2018-2019).
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK

Chapter: 3

No, of responses: 35

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2019)

sl
No

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Fair

Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

It

Content of the course fulfill
the need of the
stakeholders

25

10

50 10

|2] | The course content is well

supported by relevant
reference and book

| materials

20

50 4

3]

' Syllabi has applicability

| Jrelevance to current
Global scenarios,

4]

Institute provides adequate
- for Project and research
facilities.

35 10

I8

The teacher conducts tests
Or assignments or quizzes
OF Seminars or
- presentations in the class.
|

10

40

40 ' 4

W

IQAC Coordinator

Co-Crdinator

IQAC

Bijni College, Biln!

Principal

Principal
Bijni College, Bijni




[1] Content of the course fulfills the need of the stakeholders. Very Good 25%; Good 10%;
Fair 5% Satisfactory 50% and Unsatisfactory 10%.

[2] The course content is well supported by relevant reference and book materials. Very Good
21%: Good 20%: Fair5%; Satisfactory 50% and Unsatsfactory 4%.

[3] Syllabi have applicability /relevance to current Global scenarios. Very Good 35%; Good45%;
Fair2%, Satisfactory 12% and Unsatisfactory 6%.

® Very Good

= Good

¥ Fair

m Satisfactory

» Unsatisfactory

Parameter[l] Parameter[2] Parameter (3]

Figure 4; Teachers feedback analysis (2018-2019)
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[4] Institute provides adequate for Project and research facilities. Very Good 35 % Good 15 %:
Fair 5% Satisfactory 35% and Unsatisfactory 10%.

[5] The teacher conducts tests o assignments or quizzes or seminars o presmttaﬂ:us in the class.
Very Good 10%; Good 40%; Fair 6% Satisfactory 40% and Unsatisfactory 4%.

» Very Good

W Good

 Fair

m Satisfactory

# Unsatisfactory

Parameter(4]  Parameter [5]

Figure 5: Teachers feedback analysis (2018-2019)
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Chapter: 4

ALUMINI FEEDBACK No. of responses; 70

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2019)

Sl Parameters Yes No
No |
[1] | Have you seen any change in the college since 75 25
| Passmg out?
[2] | Has there been positive change since last 78 22
NAAC reaccreditation?
[3] | Did you feel that hospitality of institute after 79 21
passing was nice?
[4] | Are vou satisfied with the present Functioning 80 20
of the college?
[5] | Did you feel that the college campus was 90 10
 clean?
IQAC Comﬂpatgr Principal
Co-Ordina aeinal
(ARG Principal

ijni 50 College, Bijni
Bijni College, Bijnt Bijni Colleg
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[1] Have you seen any change in the college since passing out? Responses (%) Yes 80 and No 20

[2] Has there been positive change since last NAAC reaccreditation? Responses (%) Yes 79 and
No 21

[3] Did you fee! that hospitality of institute after passing was nice? Responses (%) Yes 60 and
No 40

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the college? Responses (%) Yes 70 and No
No 30

[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean? Responses (%) Yes 75 No 25

9 | : — —~

80 1— — —

50 — . -

40 - — — —
30 — —~ —

20 | — — - -
1“ — — — — e

|
0 [ 3

' Parameter [1] Parameter [2] parameter [3] Parameter [4] Parameter [5]

3
i

Figure 6: Alumni feedback analysis (2018-2019)
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Chapter: 5

COMMENT:

Thus the feedback given by the stakeholders Le. students. teachers and alumni were col lected,
analyzed and the reports were submitted to the IQAC and the Governing Body of Bijni College,
Bijni for necessary action. The stakeholders report and action taken report will be published in
the College website.

3

Figure: Feedback commitiee, IQAC
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ANNEXURE
BIJNI COLLEGE:BIJNI
ESTD: 1969
Bljni, chirang (BTAD), Assam, India

STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM Select any option
Dear Students,

Feedback from students is very crucial for improving the working of the college, and hence we
request you to fill this form to the best of your knowledge.

N f the ¢/ Department
ame o course/ Departmen /3 9113"'” Y
Select Semester and Year 57 /h ,/f'm
Students Name f&zml’.’ﬂ ﬂw’mﬂﬂ}/
Students Roll Number s 1712 82045
Mobile Number &l 7200 L& 1G
Email Id clasmany ranka 123 @ W Copn
Please Tick the appropriate box of your response.
[E] Excellent, [VG] Very Good, [G] Good
[A] Average, [NI] Need Improvement
Parameters E VG G A NI
[1] How well did the teachers
prepare for the class? ‘\//

Cn—Drdimatﬁf @/

Cal0AC
Bijni Caliege, Bijri




[2] How much of the syllabus was
Covered in the class.

(3] How well were the teachers able
To communicate.

|4] What percentage of teachers use
ICT tools such as LCD
Projector Multimedia efc,
While tcaching.

"[5] Toilets/ washrooms are clean
And properly maintained.

[6] Facilities available for specially
Abled persons.

| [7] The office staff is helpful and
approachable

SIS

[8] Online class.

[9] Boys’ / Girls” common room
facility.

[10] Library Facilities.

Date: :3-"5-* 03 -2{?’9

Co- Cr?m/ator
G

B-::"] s .-‘ ;}En Bllni

Signature of student




BIJNI COLLEGE: BLJNI
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

TEACHERS FEEDBACK FORM

Faculty:--—

Department;—--

' Mkal

Name of the Faculty Memberi——2—askbbia.

5 Vodiutedape

You are requested to give your frank opinion by ticking the appropnate choice:

[E] Excellen,

[A] Average,

[VG] Very Good,

[NI] Need Improvement

[G] Good

Parameters

VG

[1] Content of the course fulfill the
Need of the stakeholders.

[2] The course content is well
supported by relevant reference
and book materials.

[3] Syllabi has applicability
/relevance to current Global
Scenarios.

[4] Institute provides adequate for
Project and research facilities.

[5] The teacher conducts tests
Or assignments or quizzes or
seminars or presentations m the
class.

4§

Date: 5 .4 . Qa9

Lo-Ordinator
A I0AC

Bijni College, Bijni

'@

princip?
nini Gd“"ege‘

a
aw

Bibboa Joduwwe Lo

Signature of Faculty

sijnd



BIJNI COLLEGE: BIJNI
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

ALUMINI FEEDBACK FORM

Name: — 5C:=m_ﬂ.“l—ﬂ % Q C).E

Address:mjfl:-ﬂ‘—‘m . I‘EELN.Q.:_&__ P:.-0. E,{Jtruu
Year of passing:-==r-L.
Degree studigd;._.E’..:ué.f.:.':_'.._——.

Mobile Number -2 2= S S 645

Please touch the appropriate box of your response

Parameters _ Yes No

[1] Have you seen any change in the college since
Passing out?

[2] Has there been positive change since last NAAC
Reaccreditation?

[3] Did you feel that hospitality of institute after passing
Was nice? 7

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the A
College?

[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean? |

N

o

Signature of alumnus

Date: 24 _02’-2019

Ca—DMr

IQAC A

Orin Cipal :
T i ki
Biini College, Bij Y fans. B
L =1 ILoligge, ?jni E],'}‘ﬂ.u colled
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Chapter: 1 1

STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2019-2020)

INTRODUCTION

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) makes it a tradition to mandatorily collect feedback from
stakeholders- students, teachers, employers and alumni. This is done by the Student/ Stakeholder’s
feedback cell. They collect and analyze the feedback received and make suggestions to appropriate
bodies so as to imitate the action for improvement. Feedback is collected from students, teachers
and alumni through manually.

ABOUT THE COLLEGE

Bijni College is one of the premier colleges situated in BTAD, Assam, India established in 1969.
The college is affiliated to Gauhati University with 1 4 departments at UG (Science & Arts) and |
PG department. It is accredited B * by NAAC.

STAKEHOLDERS

» [Feedback from Students about teaching and learning, Laboratory, Infrastructural facilities,
Library, Hostel facilities.

v

Feedback from Teachers about Curriculum, Infrastructural facilities, Library and Research
facilities.

» Feedback from Alumni.
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Chapter: 2

No. of responses: 160

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2019-2020)
Sl Parameters Excellent | Very | Good | Average Need
No Good Improvement
[1] | Syllabi has applicability/ 4 45 35 8 8
relevance to Current Global
scenarios.
[2] | Teacher covers the entire 4 35 41 15 5
svllabus in Time.
[3] | Online class facilities. 5 30 40 20 5
[4] | Classrooms are clean and --- 2 18 S0 30
well Maintained.
[5] | Teacher conducts tests or - 15 40 30 15
assignments or Quizzes or
seminars or presentations in
The class.
[6] | Hostel facilities 3 14 25 40 18
(Boys™ and Girls").
[71 | Equipment in the 2 3 40 27 28
laboratories is good
Working condition.
[8] | Computer, internet and wifi | =eeeeesees 15 30 30 25
facilities.
[9] | Toilets/ washrooms are 2 27 36 20 15
clean and Properly
maintained.
[10] | Library facilities. 3 10 60 20 7
IQAC Coordinator Principa

Cangrd{atﬂf

1QAC
ouni Colleae, Bijnl

s

Principal

Diini Callsas Riind




[1] Syllabi has applicability/ relevance to Current Global scenarios. Excellent 4%; Very Good
45%: Good 35%; Average 8% and Need Improvement 8%.

[2] Teacher covers the entire syllabus in Time. Excellentd%: Very Good 35%; Good
41%:; Average 15% and Need Improvement 5%.

[3] Online class facilities. Excellent5%; Very Good 30%:; Good 40% ; Average 20% and Need
Improvement 5%.

[4] Classrooms are clean and well maintained. Excellent Nil; Very Good 2%; Good 18%;
Average 50% and Need Improvement 30%.

60 = —a
50
~ & Excellent
m Very Good
n -
2 m Good
E Average
m -
m Need Improvement
10 -
0 -
parameter [1] Parameter [2] Parameter [3] Parameter [4]

Figure |: Students feedback analysis (2019-2020).

T i
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[5] Teacher conducts tests or assignments or Quizzes or seminars or presentations in the class,
Excellent Nil; Very Good 15%; Good 40%; Average 30% and Need Improve 15%.

[6] Hostel facilitics (Boys® and Girls’). Excellent 3%; Very Good 14%; Good 25%: Average
40% and Need Improved 18%.

[7] Equipment in the laboratories is good Working condition. Excellent 2%; Very Good 3%;
Good 40%; Average 27% and Need Improved 28%.

[8] Computer, internet and wifi facilities. Excellent Nil; Very Geod 15%; Good 30%:; Average
30% and Need Improved 25%.

® Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

®m Average

® Need Improvement

Parameter [S] Parameter [6] Parameter [7] Parameter [8]

Figure 2: Students feedback analysis (2019-2020).
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[9] Toilets/ washrooms are clean and properly maintained. Excellent 2%; Very Good 27%:
Good 36%; Average 20% and Need Improved 15%.

[10] Library facilities. Excellent 3%; Very Good 10%; Good 60%; Average 20% and
Need Improved 7%.

70 -
60 -
50
= Excellent
40 B Very Good
= Good
30
B Average
20 A u Need Improvement
10 -
0 =
Parameter [9] Parameter [10]

Figure 3: Students feedback analysis (2019-2020).

- i
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK

Chapter: 3

No. of responses: 30

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2019-2020)

hi|

No

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Fair

Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Syllabi has applicability
[/relevance to current
Global scenarios.

15

25

10

43

7

121

The course content is
well

supported by relevant
reference and book
materials

27

40

6

3]

Content of the course
fulfill the need of the
stakeholders

30

40

17

11

[4]

Institute provides
adequate for Project and
research facilities.

36

35

10

5]

General cleanliness of
the
college

25

50

4

QA C SrgraBrr

1QAG

gijni Cotiege, BiM!

L

Principal

Principal

Bijni College, Bijnk

Co-Ciinator
IL}F«.C
Bijni College, Bijni
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[1] Syllabi has applicability /relevance to current Global scenarios. Very Good 15%; Good 25%;
Fair 10%; Satisfactory 43% and Unsatisfactory 7%.

[2] The course content is well supported by relevant reference and book materials. Very Good
8%: Good 27%: Fair 9%; Satisfactory 40% and Unsatisfactory 16%.

[3] Content of the course fulfill the need of the stakeholders. Very Good 30%:; Good 40%;
Fair 2%: Satisfactory 17% and Unsatisfactory 11%.

[4] Institute provides adequate for Project and research facilities. Very Good 10%: Good 36%:
Fair 9%; Satisfactory35% and Unsatisfactory 10%.

[5] General cleanliness of the college. Very Good 10%; Good 25%; Fair 6%; Satisfactory 50%;
Unsatisfactory 9%.

- o _—
60 -
50
40 E Very Good
m Good
L ® Fair
m Satisfactory
20 -
® Unsatisfactory
10
ﬂ T T T L]
Parameter [1] Parameter [2] Parameter [3] Parameter [4] Parameter [5]
Figure 4: Teachers feedback analysis (2019-2020)
10
Co-Ordinator P
o ) S incipd
Collzas. Bil P -
Bijni Cclicge, Bijni CG{‘egB.B“n‘
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Chapter: 4

ALUMINI FEEDBACK No. of responses: 70

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2019-2020)

S Parameters Yes No
No
[1] | Have you seen any change in the college 80 20
since
Passing out?
[2] | Has there been positive change since last 82 18
NAAC reaccreditation?
[3] | Did you feel that hospitality of institute after 70 30
passing was nice?
[4] | Are you satisfied with the present Functioning i) 25
of the college?
[5] | Did you feel that the college campus was 70 30
clean?
1 e
IQAC Coordinat Principal
Qc.;,.r:}rdi.na?n‘i’ aEE
|QAC 9 Liieaugmgeoyi
L:Il!jﬂ l‘_ (=R

Bijni College, Bijni



[1] Have you seen any change in the college since passing out? Responses (%) Yes 80 and No 20

[2] Has there heen positive change since last NAAC reaccreditation? Responses (%) Yes 82 and
No I8

[3] Did you feel that hospitality of institute after passing was nice? Responses (%) Yes70 and No
30

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the college? Responses (%) Yes 75 and No
No 25

[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean? Responses (%) Yes 70 No 30

Parameter [1] Parameter [2] Parameter [3] Parameter [4] Parameter [5]

Figure 6: Alumni feedback analysis (2019-2020)
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BIJNI COLLEGE:BIJNI

ESTD: 1969
Bljni, Chirang (BTAD), Assam, India

STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM Select any option

Dear Students,

[]

Feedback from students is very crucial for improving the working of the college, and hence we

request you to fill this form to the best of your knowledge.

Name of the course/ Department:

Semester and Year: =

Name Student: ==
Students Roll Number:

Mobile Number:—--

Email Id: -

Please Tick the appropriate box of your response:

[E] Excellent [VG] Very Good [G] Good
[A] Average [NI] Need Improvement
Parameters E VG A |

[1] Syllabi has applicability/ relevance to Current Global
SCEenarios.

[2] Teacher covers the entire syllabus in Time.

[3] Online class facilities.

[4] Classrooms are clean and well Maintained.

[5] Teacher conducts tests or assignments or Quizzes or
seminars or presentations in the class.

[6] Classrooms are clean and we Maintained.

(7] Equipment in the laboratories is in good Working
condition.

[8] Computer, internet and wifi facilities.

[9] Toilets/ washrooms are clean and Properly maintained.

[10] Library facilities.

Date: Signature of student




BIJNI COLLEGE: BIJNI
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

TEACHERS FEEDBACK FORM

Faculty:—
Department: - e
Name of the Faculty Member:

You are requested to give your frank opinion by ticking the appropriate choice:

|E] Excellent, [VG] Very Good, [G] Good
[A] Average, [NI] Need Improvement
Parameters E VG G A NI

[1] Content of the course fulfill the
Need of the stakeholders.

[2] The course content is well
supported by relevant
reference and book materials.

[3] Syllabi has applicability
/relevance to current Global
Scenarios.

[4] Institute provides adequate for
Project and research facilities.

[5] General cleanliness of the
college

Date: Signature of Faculty



BLJNI COLLEGE: BIJNI
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

ALUMINI FEEDBACK FORM

Name:-
Address:
Year of passing: -— il
Degree studied: .
Mobile Number: Su—— s T

——— ——————

Please touch the appropriate box of your response

Parameters Yes No

[1] Have you seen any change in the college since
Passing out?

[2] Has there been positive change since last NAAC
Reaccreditation?

[3] Did you feel that hospitality of institute after passing
Was nice?

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the
College?

[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean?

Date: Signature of alumnus



BIINI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

BIINI COLLEGE, BUNI, CHIRANG DISTRICT
ASSAM, INDIA
783390
www.bijnicollege.ac.in

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2021-2022)

Submitted To
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK Total responses 258

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)

SL. very Need
No Parameters Excellent Good Good | Average Improvement

General cleanliness, Green
I | and Eco- friendly of the 0.1 25.6 473 |- -
cullggc

P Teacher covers the entire

syllabus in time 12.8 25.2 > S S 8.5

Teachers prepared well did
for the classes 15.1 26.4 469 | - -

4 Online class Facilities 7.4 26.4 48.1 - 7.4

Teachers use ICT tools such
as LCD, Projector,
Multimedia, etc, while
Teaching

8.1 18.6 442 | 155 13.6

Classrooms are clean and well

maintained 10.1 21.7 48.4 - 9.3

Teacher conducts tests or
assignments or quizzes or
seminars or presentation
sin the class

12.4 27.1 47,7 |7 -

Discipline level maintained in

the College 9.3 252 43 124 10.1

Your experience with

administrative Staff ! 292 b 9. 14

Facilities available for

specially abled persons 7.4 17.1 56.2 |12 7.4

Equipment in the lab(s) is in
“ good working condition ) 244 S e Bl

Laboratory staff is co-

operative and helpful 8.1 28.7 47.7 | 109 .

Infrastructural facilities in
13 S 7.8 25.6 48.8 - 7.8

Computer, internet and wifi
4| pacilities - 14 384 | 155 28.3

- P

IQAC Coordinator Principal
#Principal
@-Ordmatol' Bini Collega, Bijni

aﬁ'coueoa Bijni



STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Total responses 258

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)

SL.

Parameters Excellent | Very Good | Good | Average Need
No Improvement
15 | Library Facilities
8.5 23.3 51.6 - 8.1
|6 | Library staff is co-operative
and helpful - 23.3 51.6 122 7.4
17 | Toilets/ washrooms are clean
and properly maintained - 9.3 36.8 16.3 34.1
18 | Hostel Facilities (Boys” and
Girls”) - 11.6 531 124 17.4
19 | Sports Facility 7 12 508 [ 124 17.8
20 | Rate the canteen Facilities
7 15.9 50.8 10.5 15.9
21 | Availability of Auditorium &
Seminar Hall 10.9 233 49.2 7 9.7
22 | Safety and security of students
Availability of clean Drinking 10.5 25.6 46.5 g 0.7
Water
23 | Medical Facilities
- 12 47.3 12.8 24
24 | Redressal of student
Grievances - 12.8 58.9 12 12.8
25 | Any Suggestions
(Infrastructure, administrative, . - - - &
teaching and non-teaching
staff)
IQAC Coordinator Principal
Co-Ordinaics APrincipal
Bijni Collega, Bijni




Student Feedhack, 2021-22

Select Semester
258 responzes

Name of the course
258 responses

27 8

General cleanliness, Green and Eco- friendly of the college
Z58 responpon

@ 15t Semester
@ 2nd Semester
@ 3rd Semester
@ 4ih Semestar
@ 5th Semester
@ 6th Semester

@ Bachslor of Ants {Honours)

@ Bacheior of Arts (Regular)

& Bachelor of Science (Honours}
@ Bacheior of Scienca (Regular)
@ Master of Aris [Assamess)

@ Master of Arts (English)

@ Master of Arts (Bodo)

@ Excellont

® Very Good

® Good

@ Average

B Mead Improvement



Teacher covers the entire syllabus in time
258 reaponses

@ Excellant

@ Very Good

@ Gond

@ Average

@ need Improverment

Teachers prepared well did for the classes
258 responses

@ Exceli=nt

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Neod Improvement

Offline class Facilliles
258 rusponsEs

@ Excefent

@ Very Good

& CGiood

@ aAvarsge

@ NMesd nprovemsal




Teachers use ICT tools such as LCD, Projector, Multimedia, etc. while Teaching

258 responses

Classrooms are clean and well maintained
258 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Ne=d mprovemen

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

2 Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Teacher conducts tests / assignments / quizzes / seminars / presentations in the class

258 responsas

@ Excallen

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Averaga

@ Need improvamant



Discipline level maintained in the College
258 responass

Your experience with administrative Staff
258 regponses

-1

Facilities available for Specially Abled Person
258 responses

@ Excellem

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Averags

@ Meed Improvement

@ Excalien

@ Very Gead

# Good

@ Average

@ Meed improvament

@ Excsilent

@ Very Good

& Cond

@ Average

@ Need Improvement



Equipment in the laboratories is in good working condition

258 responses

Laboratory staff is co-operative and Helpful
258 responses

Students comment on Syllabus
258 responsea

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Sood

@ Average
@ Heed Improvement

@ Excellent

® Very Good

9 Good

@ Average

@ Heed Improvemant

@ Excellent

® Very Good

® Good

® Average

@ Need Improvement



Infrastructural facilities in class rooms
258 responzes

@ Excellent

® very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Meed Improvement

Computer, Internet and Wi-Fi facilities
250 responses

@ Excellent

® Very Gooc

® Good

@ Average

#® Need Improvemnent

Library Facilities
256 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Nesd Improvement




Library staff is co-operative and helpful
258 responses

Toilets/washrooms are clean and properly maintained
258 rexponses

Hostel Facilities (Boys' / Girls')
258 reapansen

@ Excellem

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvament

@ Excellen

@ Very Good

B Good

@ Average

@ MNesd Improvemeant

@ Excsllent

B Vary Good

B Good

@ Avernge

@ Need IMprovemend



Sports Facility
258 responses

Rate the Canteen facilities
258 responses

Availability of Auditorium & Seminar Hall
258 responses

@ Erxcallent

@ ‘Very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Nesd |mproverment

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Arverage

@ Heed Improvemant

@ Excallent

® Very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Nead Improvement



Safety and security of students avallability of clean Drinking Water

258 responses

Medical Facilities
256 responses

Redressal of student Grievances

258 responses

@ Exceilent

@ Very Good

# Goed

@ Average

@ MNesd Improvamen

@ Exceliemt

@ Very Gond

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need improvement

@ Excelient

@ Vary Good

® Good

® Avernge

@ Nesd Improvement
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Report of Student’s Satisfaction Survey (SSS): 2021-22

The college has successfully obtained feedback on Syllabus and syllabus transaction from
six hundred fourty (640) students of M.A, B.A and B. Sc programmes having major and general
course through online questionnaire (Google Forms). It consists of 11 questions on the quality of
MLA and TDC (Arts and Science) syllabus and its transactions. Collected feedback forms have
been analyzed as per different questionnaires /parameters given below:

Parameter-1: The syllabus covered through Online Mode
[a] 56.1% of the students found it Good.

[b] 18.9% of the students found it Very Good.
[¢] 15.6% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
[d] 9.4% of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-2: The syllabus covered in the Class Room

[a] 53.9% of the students found it Good.

[b] 29 4% of the students found 1t Very Good.
[e] 11.3% of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d 5.4% of the students found 1t Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus
[a] 60.5% of the students found it Good.
[b] 18 8% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 12.7% of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d] 8.1% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes
[a] 52.7% of the students found it Good.
[b] 33% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 9.2% of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 5.1% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes
[a] 54.8% of the students found it Good.
[b] 30% of the students found it Very Good.
[¢] 8.9 % of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 6.3 % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.



Parameter-6: ldentification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the teachers.
[a] 57.7% of the students found it Good.
[b] 22.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 12.2 % of the students found 1t Satisfactory.
[d] 8 % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-7. Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extra-curricular activities.
[a] 57.2 % of the students found it Good.
|b] 24.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 11.7% of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d] 6.9 % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using 1CT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia etc. in
Teaching.
[a] 53% of the students found it Good.
[b] 19.1% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 14.8% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
|d] 13.1% of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-9: Faimess of the internal evaluation process.
[a] 62.8% of the students found it Good.
[b] 18.8% of the students found 1t Very Good.
[e] 7.8% of the students found Unsatisfactory.
[d] 10.6 % of the students found Satisfactory,

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate.
[a] 57.5% of the students found it Good.
[b] 30% of the students found it Very Good.

Parameter- 1 1: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation ete. ).
[a] 60.3% of the students found it Good.
[b] 25 % of the students found it Very Good.

=

1OAC Co-ordinator Principal
Bijui College, Bijni Bijni College, Bijni

C ; o
Bijni Cltg‘;ll':ge, Bijni Bijni College, Bijni



Survey Response Analysis

Parameter-1:The syllabus covered in Online Mode

Observations:

A Total of 75% (Very Good and Good) students believe that majority of the syllabus covered in
online classes during Covid-19 period.

Parameter-2: The syllabus covered in the Class Room

Observations:

A Total of 83.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that remaining syllabus was covered
in the offline class.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus

Observation:

A Total of 79.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that syllabus was satisfactorily
covered in the online and offline classes.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes

Observation:

A Total of 85.7% (Very Good and Good) students believe that most of the teachers were
preparing very well for their classes.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes

Observation:

A Total of 84.8% (Very Good and Good) students agree that most of teachers were punctual for
their classes.

Parameter-6: Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the
teachers.

Observation:

A Total of 799% (Very Good and Good) students believe that identification of student’s

weakness and suggestions for improvement given by the teachers are most accurate and

encouraging.

Parameter-7: Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extracurricular activities.
Observation:

A Total of 81.4% (Very Good and Good) students believe that encouragement by the teachers to
participate in extracurricular activities 1s most encouraging and well directed.



Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia etc.
in teaching,

Observation:

A Total of 72.1% (Very Good and Good) students agree that the majority of the teachers use

ICT tools wherever necessary,

Parameter-9: Fairness of the internal evaluation process.

Observation:

A Total of 81.6% (Very Good and Good) students believe thal the internal evaluation process 18
usually fair and satisfactory enough by the teacher.

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate,

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students believe that teachers communicate and
nteract very well with students.

Parameter-11: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation
ete.).

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students agree that overall quality of the teaching

learning process in the institute is very good.

TOAC Co-prdinator Principal
Biymi College, Bijni Bijni College, Bijni
Co-Ordinalor Principal
_leac Bijni College, Bijni
Bijni College. Bijni



Students Satisfaction Survey Feedback Report

[1] The syllabus covered in online classes.
&40 responses

@ Very Good

® God

& Satisfactory
@ Unsatislaciony

[2] The syllabus covered in the class Room.
640 reaponaes

& Very Good

® Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Ursahsfactory

[3] The overall coverage of the syllabus.

640 responses

@ Very Good
@ Goad

& Satisfactory
@ Unsatislactory

i



[4] Preparation of Teachers for the classes.
640 responses

[5] Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes.
540 reaponnes

& very Good

® Good

& Satisfaciony
@ Unsatisfaciory

@ Very Good

® Good

@ Sstfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[6] Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the teachers.

640 reaponses

B very Good
® Good

& Sahsfactory
@ Unsatistaciory



[7] Encouragement by the teachers to participate In Extracurricular activities.
540 responses

& Very Good
® Good

W Salisfactory
@ LUinsatisfactory

[B] Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD Projector, Multimedia etc. in teaching.
640 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

& Sabstactory
@ Unsatisfaciory

[?] Fairness of the internal evaluation process,
640 respenines

& Very Good

B Good

& Satisfactony
@ Unsatisfaciory

-Ordinator |
cn {s: 3 xf:: Pﬁnmpa1
Bijni College, Bijni | giini Colieg?
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[10] Ability of Teachers to communicate.
640 msponses

@ Very Good
@ Good

# Salistactory
@ Unsatisfaciory

[11] Overall experience with internal assessments (Assignment, Presentation etc.)
640 responses

B Vary Good
® Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

oL
Co-Ordinatof '

IQAC Principal__
gijni College, Bijni Bijni College, Bijni
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2022-2023)

Submitted To

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK Total responses: 187
% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2022-2023)
Sl Parameters Excellent ‘_b;er}' Good | Average Need
No — Good Improvement |
I General cleanliness, Green and
Eco- friendly of the college 11.8 23 51.9 NC 7
2 | Teacher covers the entire
syllabus in time 12.3 235 | 465 NC 10.2
3 | Teachers prepared well did for
the classes 1.8 21 50.8 9.1 NC
4 | Offline class Facilities
15 26.2 46 NC 7.3
§ | Teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD, Projector, Multimedia, 8.6 16.6 | 55.1 9.1 10.7
etc, while Teaching
6 | Teacher conducts tests /
assignments / quizzes / 13.4 24.6 46 9.6 NC
seminars / presentation
sin the class |
7 | Classrooms are clean and well
maintained 13.4 22.5 46 8 10.2
8 Discipline level maintained in
the College 14.4 23 40.6 NC 14.4
9 | Your experience with
administrative Staff 11.2 209 | S15 9.6 7
10 | Facilities available for '
specially abled persons 9.6 16 572 NC 9.6
11 | Equipment in the lab(s) is in
good working condition 8 20.3 | 545 7 10.2
12 | Laboratory staff is co-
operative and helpful 8 246 | 56.7 NC NC
13 | Students comment on Syllabus
9.6 219 | 529 7 8.6
14 | Infrastructural facilities in
class rooms 10.2 18.7 | 58.3 NC NC
NC = No Comments
IQAC Coordinator Principal
GD,%&DI
QA Principal

Bijni College, Bijni

Bijni College, Bijni



STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Total Responses: 187

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2022-2023)

gijnicr!’ . B

Sl Parameters Exeellent | Very Good | Good | Average Need
No Improvement
15 | Computer, Internet and Wi-Fi
facilities NC 12.3 41.2 17.1 23.5
16 | Library Facilities
1.2 28.3 449 7 8.6
17 | Library s1aff is co-operative
| and helpful 9.6 219 556 | NC 7.5
18 | Toilets/ washrooms are clean
and properly maintained NC NC 36.4 13.5 337
19 | Hostel Facilities (Boy's/ NC 15 524 13.4 12.8
Girls")
20 | Sports Facility 8 15.5 51.9 12.3 123
21 | Rate the Canteen Facilities 1.8 14.4 50.3 16 13
22 | Availability of Auditorium &
Seminar Hall 17.1 22.5 49.2 8 NC
23 | Safety and security of students
Availability of clean Drinking 20.9 23 44.4 7 NC
Water
24 | Medical Facilities
7 11.2 48.7 14.4 18.7
25 | Redressal of student 7.5 112 59.4 | 155 NC
Grievances |
NC= No Comments
1QAC Coordinator Principal
& r_r
Co-Ordinator
9 < 1Q AC Pﬁﬂ':lpa'

Bijni College, Bijni




Student Feedback 2022-2023

Name of the course

167 reeponses

@ Sachsion of Arfs (Hanows)

@ Bachelw of Ards IRegular)

@ Bachelor of Science iHonours)
@ Eachaior of Science iReguiar)
@ Masler of Arls [Assamese)

@ Mazter of Ads (Engiish)

@ Mazler of Arts [Bado)

I cCopy

Select Semester

167 responegs

@ 31 SEmester
@ 2nd Samestar
© 3rd Semesiar
@ M Semester
@ 5ih Semester
@ 5t Semester

|_D Copy

General cleanliness. Green and Eco- friendly of the collegs

187 responees

@ Eicelicpl

@ Vary Good

@ Good

@ avarage

@ need improvement

LD Copy

J'-’r._.-_-‘\

|

f--l'
Principal
niini Colleae, Bijni



Teacher covers the antire syllabus in time

167 respontes

@ Ercallent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need improvament

Q Copy

Teachers prepared well did for the classes

187 respanses

@ Excaflant

@ Vary Good

@ Good

® Average

@ Head improvemant

L[;| Copy

Offline class Facilities
187 responges

@ Excelent

® Vary Good

& Good

® Avirapge

@ Kzed Impravement

10 copy

Co-Ordinator
IQAC
Bijni Collace, Bijni

Princinal

Eiln! College, Bini



Teachers use ICT tools such as LCD, Projector, Multimedia, etc. while Teaching

187 responsss

@ Cxculient

@ ey Gosld

® Goned

& Average

@ Hoed Impipesmen

10 copy

Teacher conducts lests [ asslgnments / quizzes / seminars / presentations in the lD Copy
class
147 eesponses
@ Eucalen
& vary Goad
# Ggad
B Aveiage
@ Need Imarovemen!
Classrooms are clean and well maintained 1D Capy
187 rggponssy
©® Excefent
® Very Gocd
@ Good
9 Average
@ Nesd Improvemant
Eu-og{tm e
o - [:": ‘l._ ™
Principal
Bijni ( .2, Bijni P

Bijni Coliege, Bijni



Discipline level maintained in the College IQ Copy
1B7 redponses
@ Excafen
@ Very Gopd
b Sood
B Avirage
W Miead mprovament
Your experience with adminisirative Staff 10 Copy
187 rezponzes
@ Excelon
@ Very Good
8 Good
@ Average
@ Nawd Improvemant
Facilities available for Specially Abled Person I_D Copy
187 responses
@ E-celent
@ Very Gogd
& Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvemant
. —
Co-Ordinator

[QAC _ \Pepa)

Bijni Celiege, Bijni Bijni Cellege, Bijnl

-



Equipment in The laboratories (s in good warking condition

TE7 réaporeas

LI; Lapy

@ Excelizn

@ Vary Qood

@ Dood

& Average

@ tieed improvemant

Laboratory staff |s co-operative and Helpful

187 rezponeet

[D Copy

@ Ercatar:

@ Veoy Copd

& Good

® Average

@ Nead improement

Students comment on Syilabus

BT resp0nies

0 copy

@ Excelent

@ vary Good

® Gond

® Avmiage

® Mead iwproveran)

Co-Ordinator
.-— [Q;.L':
Bijni Colizge, Bijni

Principal
Bljni College, Bijni




Infrastructural facilities In class rooms

187 regansen

@ E.ceienl

W very Good

® Goog

@ Avecage

@ Meod lrproveman

Computer, Internet and WI-Fi facilities LD Copy
187 responzes
@ Excslent
@ Vary Goog
o Gogg
@ Aserage
@ Head improvemant
Library Facilities |0 copy
187 reaponses
@ Excollonw
@ Very Good
# Gaoe
® Average
@ Hesd Improvement
-
Co-Ordinator Principal
oA ) =
F F ] :1 L0

Bijni Colicga, Bijni

ae 'L—;.:I}}'Il'



Library statl |s co-operative and helpiul
TET reaponees

@ Esvubion

& iy Dood

W Gaud

& Aveagu

@ Hewd imgzovemen|

0 copy

Tollets/washrooms are clean and properly maintained
187 responses

& Excatent
® very Good
Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvemeni

10 copy

Hostel Factlities (Boys” / Girls’)

157 responses

@ Eicuslen|

@ Yery Goac

@ Gaon

® Average

@ Nead Imorovement

@ Copy

.C&O!ﬁﬁﬁzr

DL
= Nl

Bijni Colle o,

P

L

5

-

Principal
Bijni College, Bl



Sports Facility Coopry
187 redponies
@ Excedear
@ vary Good
® Good
@ Avurage
@ Nesd imgimwarmani
Rate the Canteen facilities D copy
187 recpansss
@ Excefent
@ Very Oood
@ Good
@ Lw
@ rissoimerovament
Availability of Auditarium & Seminar Hall 0 cop
187 responses
@ Eucatent
@ Vary Good
@ Good
@ Averag
B Head Impioveman
=
Co- -
Co-Orffinator Brcpal
[al MEVAPEL
LR ) ¥

Bijni Coi. ge, Bijnj

BiniCor %



Safety and security of students availability of clean Drinking Water O copy

1B7 responses

) Excaftent

B Vary Gosd

¥ Oood

§ fveige

@ Hesd linprovemant

Medical Facilities

187 regpongss

0 copy

® Eicstent
@ Very Giond

& Gooa

@ Avarage

@ Nesd improyement

Radressal of student Grievances

VBT responag

LD Ty

@ Ercelent

@ Vory Gowd

@ Good

@ rvrage

@ Nean imarovemant

].‘
Bijni Cc

Co-grdi/natm

B2ini

Bijni College, Bijni

: o

Principal
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Report of Student’s Satisfaction Survey (S58S): 2022-23

The college has successfully obtained feedback on Syllabus and syllabus transaction from six
hundred fourty (104) students of M.A, B.A and B.Sc programmes having major and general
course through online questionnaire (Google Forms). It consists of 11 questions on the quality of
M.A and B.A. /B.Sc. (Arts and Science) syllabus and its transactions. Collected feedback forms
have been analyzed as per different questionnaires /parameters given below:

Parameter-1: The syllabus covered through online/offline classes
[a] 63.5% of the students found it Good.

[b] 18.3% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 9.6% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
[d] % of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-2: The syllabus covered in the Class Room

[a] 63.5% of the students found it Good.

[b] 21.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% ol the students found it Salisfactory.

[d -% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus
[a] 61.5% of the students found it Good.
[b] 16.3% of the students found it Very Good.
[e] 10.6% of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 11.5% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes
a] 62.5% of the students found it Good.
|b] 25% of the students found it Very Good.
[e] %6 of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] -% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes
[a] 65.4% of the students found it Good.
[b] 19.2% of the students found it Very Good.
|e] - % of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] - % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
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Parameter-6: Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the teachers.
[a] 60.6% of the students found it Good.
[b] 16.3% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 13.5 % of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 9.6% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-7; Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extra-curricular activities.

[a] 63.5 % of the students found it Good.
[b] 20.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -%b of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d] 7.7% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia etc. in
Teaching,
[a] 56.7% of the students found it Good.
[b] 17.3% of the students found it Very Good.
|c] 15.4% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
[d] 10.3% of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-9: Fairness of the internal evaluation process.
[a] 74% of the students found it Good.
[b] 13.5% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% of the students found Unsatisfactory.
[d] - %o of the students found Satisfactory.

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate.
[a] 66.3% of the students found it Good.
[b] 25% of the students found it Very Good.

Parameter-11: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation ete. ).
[a] 64.4% of the students found it Good.
[b] 24 % of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% of the students found Unsatisfactory.
[d] - % of the students found Satisfactory.
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Survey Response Analysis

Parameter-1: The syllabus covered in online/offline classes

Observations:

A Total of 81.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that majority of the syllabus covered
in offline classes.

Parameter-2:The syllabus covered in the Class Room

Obsecrvations:

A Total of 84.7% (Very Good and Good) students believe that remaining syllabus was covered
in the class room.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus

Observation:

A Total of 77.8% (Very Good and Good) students believe that svllabus was satisfactorily
covered in the online and offline classes.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students believe that most of the teachers were
preparing very well for their classes.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes

Observation:

A Total of 84.6% (Very Good and Good) students agree that most of teachers were punctual for
their classes.

Parameter-6: Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the
teachers.

Observation:

A Total of 76.9% (Very Good and Good) students believe that identification of student’s

weakness and suggestions for improvement given by the teachers are most accurate and

encouraging.

Parameter-7: Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extracurricular activities.
Observation:
A Toltal of 83.7% (Very Good and Good) students believe thal encouragement by the teachers to
participate in extracurricular activities is most encouraging and well directed.
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Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia ete.
in teaching.

Observation:
A Total of 74.0% (Very Good and Good) students agree that the majority of the teachers use

ICT tools wherever necessary.

Parameter-9: Fairness of the internal evaluation process.

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students believe that the internal evaluation process is
usually fair and satisfactory enough by the teacher.

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate.

Observation:

A Total of 91.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that teachers communicate and
interact very well with students.

Parameter-11: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation
etc.).

Observation:

A Total of 88.4% (Very Good and Good) students agree that overall quality of the teaching

learning process in the institute is very good.
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Students Satisfaction Survey

[1] The syllabus covered in online/offline classes.
104 responges

@ Vary Good

@ Coud

@ Salislactory
@ Unsatisiaciory

[2] Thie syllabus covered in the class Room.
104 responses

@ Very Gosa

@ Good

@ Setstactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[3] The overall coverage of the syllabus.
104 responses

@® Very Good
@ Good

& Satistactory
@ Unsztisfactory
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[4] Preparation of Teachers for the classes.

104 responses

{5] Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes.
104 responses

o

IQAC
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@ Very Good

® Good

@ Safisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

@ Vaory Goed
@ Good

@ Satistechory
8 Unsatistactory

® Very Good

@ Gooo

& Salistaciory
@ Unsatisfactory

[6] identification of student’s weakneass and suggestions to improve by the teachers.
104 responses
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[7] Encouragement by the teachers to participate In Extracurricular activities,
104 responses

@ Very Gooo

® Good

@ Eatsfschory
@ Unsatisfaciony

[B] Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD Projector, Multimedia ele. in teaching.
104 rasponsas

& Very Good

@ Good

& Sansfactory
® Unsatisfaciory

[9] Fairness of the internal evaluation process.,
104 responaes

@ Vary Geod
® Good

@ Satisfactony
@ Unsalistaciony
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[10] Ability of Teachers to communicate.
104 responses

@ very Goad

@ Goud

L Saliafactnr}_f
@ Unsatisfactory

[11] Qverall experience with internal assessments (Assignment, Presentation etc.)

104 responses

@ Very Good

® Good

@ Satiefactory

@ Unsatistactory
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK

Total Responses: 18

Si
No

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2022-2023)

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Fair

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

[a] The syllabi is appropriate
to programmed /courses

22.2

NC

278

NC

[b] Curriculum is based on the
needs of the stakeholders

27.8

389

NC

22.2 |

NC

le] Svllabi has applicability
frelevance to current Global
seenarios

3313

22,2

27.8

NC

[d] Continuous Assessment Test
and Seasonal examinations are
conducted regularly well in time
with proper coverage of all units
in the syllabus

55.6

27.8

NC

111

NC

[¢] The course curriculum has
good balance berween theory and
practical

333

27.8

N

33.3

NC

[flAvailability of infrastructural
facilities such as faculty rooms,
class rooms, reading rooms and
hygienic washropms! Toilets in
thedeparument

16.7

16.7

11.1

222

33.3

[g] Number of prescribed &
reference books available in the
Library

16.7

389

NC

222

[h] Provisions for professional
development is fair

16.7

NC

[1] Instimute provides adequate
support for projects and research
facilities

11.1

10

ANY OTHER COMMENT

NC

333

NC = No Comment
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Faculty Feedback 2022-23

Faculty IO copy

18 iwgpanues

o Al
@ Soencs

Department Ll_j Copy

18 respanses

® Ascamese
@ Bangal
» Booe

@ Baotany

& Cnemistry

@ Economics
& Education

@ Engiish

12y

You are requested to give your frank opinion by ticking the appropriate choice. E| Copy
a8, The syllabl is appropriate to programme/ courses
18 responses

@ Ursabyfactary
@ Santlacion,
& Vary Good
@ Cood

@ Fanr
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by, Curriculum is based on the needs of the stake Halders @ Eopy

TH reaponses

@ Ursatlstactory
@ Sanstactary
0 Very Good
® Good

@ Fan

¢ Syllabl has applicability/relevance to current Global scenarios Il;l Lopy

18 reapomaen

@ Unestistactory
& Satiskectony
@ Very Good
® Gocd

® Fair

d. Comtinvous Assessment Test and Sessionsl examinatons are conducted regularly LU Copy
well In time with propéer coverage of all units inthe svllabus

| B responses

@ Unsatsfaclary
® Satisfacton
& Very Good
® Gaag

® Fan
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| & The course curriculum has good balance between thecry and practical LD Cospry

16 responsess

@ Unsatsiacion
@ Sunslsciney
& Very Cooad
@ Gand

@ Fair

I Availability of infrastructural facilities such as Faculty reoms. class raoms. reading D <oy
rogms and Hyglenic washvoums/ Toikeis In the Department

16 rasponses
@ Unsibistaciong
@ vary Good

@ Good
@ Fair

q. Number of prescribed & reference books avallable In the Library [Lj Copy

16 respanses

& Unsatistactory
@ Salistactory
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair
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h. Provisions for professional development is fair

1R responmes

@ unsatsfaciany
@ Samsfactory

) Wary Good
@ Goug

& Fair

I Institute provides adequate suppor! for Projects and research facilities I_D Copy
1B renponses
@ Uneatsfachony
@ Satsfaciony
wvery Good
@ Good |
. Fair
|
ANY OTHER COMMENT D copy

18 regponges

15651 (5650 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 {5]6&1-{5.6%1 {5,691 (5,690 iEIE%I
1
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0
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Hope for postive eeponse  Need will conmechion for hang
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